Division Vehicle Regulation & Admission
THE NETHERLANDS
(N E D E R L A N D)
COMMUNICATION
Concerning (1)
- approval granted
- approval extended
- approval refusal

GWANGSAN-GU GWANGJU
Korea, Republic of
(2)2. Tyre type designation
2.1. Brand-name(s)/trademark(s) : MARSHAL
2.2. Trade description(s)/Commercial name(s) : MU12
3. If applicable, name and address of the : Not applicable
manufacturer's representative
4. Summarised description
4.1. Tyre size designation : 225/50ZR17
4.2. Category of use : normal/ snow/special use / temporary use (1)
4.3. Structure : diagonal /bias belted/ radial/ run flat tyre (1)
4.4. Speed category symbol : Y
4.5. Load-capacity index : 98
P.O. Box 777 Tel. +31 (0)79 345 83 02 Type-approval Department
2700 AT Zoetermeer E-mail typeapproval@rdw.nl
The Netherlands www.rdw.nl
Tyres-passenger-vehicle R30-02 v6.00 Page 1 of 2
Approval number: E4*30R02/20*100043*01
5. Technical service and, where : TÜV Rheinland Kraftfahrt GmbH
applicable, test laboratory approved for Am Grauen Stein
purposes of approval or of verification D-51101 Köln
of conformity Germany
6. Date of report issued by that service : 2019-10-01
7. Number of report issued by that service : 83-C90030-102869-100043-01
8. Reason(s) of extension (if applicable) : Upgrade of regulation supplement number
Update of construction variant(s)
Type approval number is converted in accordance to the layout of
revision 3 of the 1958 agreement.
Addition of protective rib;  Modification of manufacturer's address
9. Any remarks : Not applicable
10. Place : Zoetermeer
11. Date : 23 October 2019
12. Signature :
13. The list of documents in the approval file which are deposited at the administrative service having delivered the approval
and which can be obtained upon request.
- Application form relating to ECE approval for a pneumatic tyre pursuant to Regulation number 30.
- The drawing of the tyre's sidewalls, tread and dimensioned cross-section.
- The test report as mentioned in item 7.
(1) Strike out what does not apply
(2) A list of Brand name(s)/trademark(s) or Trade description(s)/Commercial name(s) may be annexed to this communication
Tyres-passenger-vehicle R30-02 v6.00 Page 2 of 2
E4*30R02/20*100043*01
APPENDIX 1. CONSTRUCTION IMAGE (1)
(1) The tyre marking statements are considered leading in case of deviating drawing information.
E4*30R02/20*100043*01
Test report data delivered by the designated technical service or its laboratory/branch office responsible for
conducting the approval tests
Tested in accordance to ECE regulation no. 30, 02 series of amendments, supplement 20
Test reports : Date Reference
2019-10-01 83-C90030-102869-100043-01
Name and address of designated technical service : TÜV Rheinland Kraftfahrt GmbH
Am Grauen Stein
D-51101 Köln
Germany
Name and address of branch office of designated technical
service
: TÜV Rheinland Korea Ltd.
2F N tower, 25, Mullae-ro 28-gil
Yeongdeungpo-gu, Seoul, 07298
Republic of Korea